
Central Wisconsin Health Partnership 
Regional Comprehensive Community Services Coordinating Committee 

Updated 11/12/18 
 

Primary Committee Members 
(Includes Consumer, County Board, and CCS Service Director/Coordinator representation from each partner county) 

Adams County Green Lake County 

Melissa Winsor 
Person with Lived Experience/Citizen Member 
winsoritos01@gmail.com 
(608) 474-0140 

Robert Grabarski 
County Board Member 
bobg16@frontier.com 
(608) 564-2729 

Allison Else 
CCS Program Coordinator 
allison.else@co.adams.wi.us 
(608) 339-4353 
 

Carol Hendrickson 
Person with Lived Experience/Citizen Member 
chendrickson8160@gmail.com 
(920) 509-8433 

Harley Reabe 
County Board Member 
hreabe@co.green-lake.wi.us 

Kate Meyer 
CCS Program Coordinator 
kmeyer@co.green-lake.wi.us  
(920) 294-4070   
(920) 229-6416 (work cell) 

Juneau County Marquette County 

Siobhan Anderson 
Person with Lived Experience/Citizen Member  
siobhandv@gmail.com 
(608) 567-7734 

Tim Cottingham, Committee Co-Chair 
County Board Member 
tcotty56@gmail.com 
(608) 548-5885 
 
Danielle Moore 
CCS Service Director 
dmoore@co.juneau.wi.us 
(608) 547-1539 
(608) 847-9489 

Tancy Helmin 
Person with Lived Experience/Citizen Member 
thelmin@gmail.com 
(608) 369-3315 

Mary Walters 
County Board Member 
mwalters@co.marquette.wi.us 

Jeremy Lee 
CCS Program Coordinator 
jlee@co.marquette.wi.us  
 

Waupaca County Waushara County 

Persons with Lived Experience/Citizen Member  
Jill Amos-Polifka               Brenda Freeman 
(920) 915-0389                 (920) 982-9882 
amos47@charter.net      brendastar@live.com 
 

Jan Lehrer 
County Board Member 
(715) 677-3850 
Janet.lehrer@co.waupca.wi.us  
 

Jan McDonough 
CCS Service Director 
(715) 258-6302 
Janette.mcdonough@co.waupaca.wi.us  
 

Christy Pongratz 
Person with Lived Experience/Citizen Member 
(920) 279-9742 
christypongratz@gmail.com  

Dennis Wedde, Committee Co-Chair 
County Board Member 
dgwdmw84@gmail.com 
(920) 787-2575; Cell: (920) 570-3217 

Clara Voigtlander 
CCS Program Coordinator 
clara.voigtlander@co.waushara.wi.us  
(920) 787-6600 
 



Additional Attendees / Interested Partners 
 

Adams County 
Kelly Oleson  (608) 339-4505 koleson@co.adams.wi.us 
Diane Osborn (608) 339-4334 dosborn@co.adams.wi.us 
Kay Saarinen-Barr (608) 339-4505 kay.Saarinen-barr@co.adams.wi.us 
Wendy Pierce (608) 339-4333 wpierce@co.adams.wi.us  
Tami Broome (608) 339-4505 tbroome@co.adams.wi.us 

Green Lake County 
Jason Jerome (920) 294-4070 jjerome@co.green-lake.wi.us  

Nichol Grathen (920) 294-4070 ngrathen@co.green-lake.wi.us 
Roxanne Haedt (920) 294-4070 rhaedt@co.green-lake.wi.us 
Kayla Yonke (920) 294-4070 kyonke@co.green-lake.wi.us 

Juneau County 
Scott Ethun (608) 847-9472 sethun@co.juneau.wi.us 
JoAnn Geiger (608) 847-9474 jgeiger@co.juneau.wi.us 
Barb Theis   btheis@co.juneau.wi.us 
Lori Chipman (608) 847-9309 lchipman@co.juneau.wi.us 
Char Eastham  char_eastham@centurylink.net 
Kayla Thomas  kthomas@co.juneau.wi.us  
Linda Calaway   

Marquette County 
Mandy Stanley (608) 297-3124 mstanley@co.marquette.wi.us 
Jennifer Vote (608) 297-3119 jvote@co.marquette.wi.us 
Jodi Williams (608) 297-3132 jwilliams@co.marquette.wi.us 
Jim Webb (608) 297-3118 jwebb@co.marquette.wi.us 
Corbi Stephens (608) 408-0053 corbistephens92@yahoo.com 

Waupaca County 
Chuck Price (715) 258-6334 Chuck.price@co.waupaca.wi.us 
Sherrie Nichols (715) 258-6353 Sherrie.nichols@co.waupaca.wi.us 
Erica Becker (715) 258-6362 Erica.becker@co.waupaca.wi.us 
Tom Jadin (920) 716-5017 Tom.jadin@gmail.com 

Waushara County 
Dr. Toni Morgan-Jones (920) 787-6600 Toni.morganjones@co.waushara.wi.us 
Dawn Buchholz (920) 787-6600 Dawn.Buchholz@co.waushara.wi.us 
Michele Marks (920) 787-6600 Michele.marks@co.waushara.wi.us 
Deb Kramer (920) 787-6600 Deb.kramer@co.waushara.wi.us 

 
Lori Martin (715) 258-5430 lori.martin@cwhpartnership.org 
Elizabeth Dehling (262) 521-5096 elizabeth.dehling@wisconsin.gov 
Joann Stephens (608) 296-4634 joann@stablelifeinc.org 
Robin Raj (920) 448-5333 Robin.raj@wisconsin.gov 
Julie Shew (920) 448-5341 Julie.shew@wisconsin.gov 
Danielle Graham-Heine  Danielle.grahamheine@wisconsin.gov 
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